SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

FRANCE

DEAUVILLE
RACE 1 7:22 PM  (€30,000) Deauville 1600m
1 Tommy Boy (FR) 58 [1] CLecoeuvre 8.9% M Demo 0.0%
2 Just (USA) 58  [3] MBarzalona 18.9% A Fabre 21.3%
3 Escape Game (IRE) 58 [7] APouchin 11.9% P Bary 7.2%
4 Al Aali (FR) 58 [4] ACrastus 5.6% L Pontoir 8.9%
5 Ever Fast (FR) 58 [2] SPasquier 13.0% F Bresson 15.5%
6 Nesthorn 58 [5] M Guyon 16.5% F Graffard 24.1%
7 Opus One [6] C Demuro 13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
SELECTIONS s DEAUVILLE 1600M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1600M

z

7 Opus One Pl

3 Escape Game (IRE) E

6 Nesthorn 0

Race Preview: Just (USA) Unraced colt by Justify (usa) out of Unrivaled Princess (usa). Opus One
Unraced colt by Sea The Stars (ire) out of Our Obsession (ire). Escape Game (IRE) Unraced colt by
Siyouni out of Easter Lily (ire). Nesthorn Unraced colt by Expert Eye (uk) out of Swiss Range (uk).

2 Rockfender (FR) D

RACE 2 7:58 PM (€30,000) Deauville -- 1600m
1 Shandana (IRE) 57 [1] MBarzalona 18.9% F Graffard 24.1%
2 Rockfender (FR) 57 [7] CDemuro 13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
3 Ruchbah (FR) 57 [5] Aurelien Lemaitre  10.3% ChrHead 22.9%
4 Candarshana (HUN) 57 [2] APouchin 11.9% M Baratti 12.8%
5 Inhebhaa (FR) 57 (8] JMoutard 6.0% J Carayon 2.1%
6 Garamante (FR) 57 6] TPiccone 11.0% F Chappet 9.0%
7 Blue Lilas 57 [4] I'Mendizabal 7.8% F Rohaut 18.0%
8 Mistress [3] M Guyon 16.5% C Ferland 13.8%
IWMIMHHM
SELECTIONS s DEAUVILLE 1600M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1600M
AN |
3 Ruchbah (FR) D E
%)
&

1 Shandana (IRE)
Race Preview: Mistress Unraced filly by Lope De Vega (ire) out of Gold Luck (fr). Ruchbah (FR)
Unraced filly by City Light out of Marie Dar (fr). Rockfender (FR) Unraced filly by Galiway (uk) out of
Justfirstlady (ire). Shandana (IRE) Unraced filly by Sea The Moon (ger) out of Shanndara (ire).

RACE 3 8:33PM (€16,000) Deauville 1300m
1 190061 Itaewon (FR) 59.5 [3] M Barzalona 18.9% A Schutz 15.3%
2 666926 TheCharm (FR) 59 [9] BMarie 45% F Fievez 11.1%
3 830835 DroitDeParole(IRE) 59 [7] HBoutin 8.6% M Boutin 7.4%
4 608950 Furioso (FR) 59  [8] TPiccone 11.0% H Pantall 12.6%
5 454228 Urban Beat (IRE) 59  [1] CLecoeuvre 8.9% M Geisler 11.9%
6 650109 Sirius Slew 58  [10] C Belmont (2.5) 8.7% Mme N Verheyen 6.1%
7 107774 Parure Des Sables (IRE) 57.5 [4] A Pouchin 11.9% E D Monfort 8.6%
8 007070 AmazonPrince(IRE) 56 [5] CDemuro 13.2% J Carvalho 9.8%
9 423970 Jumano (FR) 56 [2] L Nomis (3.5) 9.1% Y Barberot 9.3%
10 177009 Big Boots 56 [6] CPacaut(1.5) 8.3% V Devillars 4.0%
¥ 4T Yy

SELECTIONS

7 Parure Des Sables (IRE)

DEAUVILLE
1 ltaewon (FR)

1300M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1300M

33%

2 TheCham (FR)  20%

1 Itaewon (FR)

3 Droit De Parole (IRE) 19%

9 Jumano (FR) J

9 Jumano (FR) 17%

FAST FORM

3 Droit De Parole (IRE)
Race Preview: Parure Des Sables (IRE) Has references on PSF and will appreciate the extra 100m.
Itaewon (FR) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Jumano (FR) Drawn
well and has the apprentice jockey claims. Will be handy. Droit De Parole (IRE) Better run last start,
beaten 2.75 lengths into over 1000m. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

10 Big Boots 17%

RACE 4

156361
232172
720327
000011
878083
472431
150049
040153
706538
10 415597
11 092500
12 061748
13 070062
14 000915
15 992616
16 116201

9:15 PM

Everillo (FR)
Morphewan (FR)
Lorcan (FR)

Get Set (IRE)

Noir (FR)

Royal Right (IRE)
Khochenko (FR)
Thunderspeed (FR)
Nepalais (FR)
Snuggles (FR)
Centorina (FR)
Pingo (FR)

I'm A Believer (FR)
Chiareggio (FR)
Bobbymurphy (FR)
Force Tranquille (FR)

OCONOORWN=

(€53,000)

61 [16] | Mendizabal
60 [11] MBarzalona
59 [1] HLebouc

57 [7] MGuyon

57 [8] T Trullier
56.5 [12] T Bachelot
56.5 [15] T Piccone
56.5 [9] C Soumillon
56 [4] CDemuro

56 [2] HBesnier
55.5 [13] S Pasquier
55.5 [6] C Lecoeuvre
55 [10] A Pouchin
545 [3] Aurelien Lemaitre
535 [5] AOrani

52.5 [14] Eddy Hardouin

Deauville --

7.8%
18.9%
9.4%
16.5%
7.5%
11.3%
11.0%
12.5%
13.2%
8.8%
13.0%
8.9%
11.9%
10.3%
16.3%
8.1%

F Bresson

P Cottier

J Boisnard

L Gadbin

Mme A Karkosa
F Vermeulen
D&p Prod’homme
P Cottier

F Chappet

M Ratsimihah

L Pontoir

D Smaga

F Chappet

M Nigge

F Vermeulen

R Chotard

2000m

15.5%
17.1%
13.6%
12.5%
8.6%
11.5%
6.0%
17.1%
9.0%
7.7%
8.9%
5.0%
9.0%
10.4%
11.5%
8.1%
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SELECTIONS

DEAUVILLE

2000M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2000M

2
3 Lorcan (FR) (i 1 Everilo (FR) 44% 1§ 3 Lorcan (FR) 58% | 6 Royal Right (IRE) 1:59.62
2 Morphewan (FR) D 8 6 Royal Right (IRE) ~ 42% | 2 Morphewan (FR)  52% |l 7 Khochenko (FR) 1:59.77
8 Thunderspeed (FR) 5 8 Thunderspeed (FR) 33% | 6 RoyalRight (IRE)  47% {2 Morphewan (FR) 1:59.93
- & 11 Cenoira (FR)  33% || 1_Everlo (R) 47% | [ 15 Boobymurhy (FR) 2:00.76

1 Everillo (FR w
verllo (FR) N N () 19% ) (9 Nepalas ) 42%) B_Trurcoryeed R 20077

Race Preview: Lorcan (FR) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Morphewan (FR) Solid ef-
fort last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into second over 2000m. Among the chances. Thunderspeed (FR)
Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.12 lengths over 2000m. Big chance to score here. Everillo

(FR) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here.

9:50 PM
105180 Embrace Adversity (FR)

3

94214 Charmille (FR)

374 Rooftop (FR)
502750 Star From The East (FR)
76540 Guerrier Mystere (IRE)
365710 Wikenda (FR)
782590 Ready King (FR)
703859 Chunka Wakan (FR)
10 97 Baileys Bachelor (FR)
11 0660 Careless (FR)
12 118029 Treizieme
13 647 Dambulla (FR)
14 453654 Miss Woo Woo

OCONOGOAWN=

(€19,000)

59.5 [5] AOrani

414880 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE) 59.5 [6] A Subias (2.5)

57.5 [11] M Guyon
57.5 [7] CDemuro
57.5 [1] T Piccone
57.5 [10] A Pouchin
56.5 [4] LBoisseau
56 [3] CBerge(1.5)
56 [8] JClaudic
56 [2] PBazre

56  [14] F Lefebvre
56 [12] H Besnier
545 [9] MEon (1.5)
54.5 [13] Aurelien Lemaitre

Deauville 1300m
16.3% M M Scandella-lacaille 13.6%
7.4% F R Monfort 9.8%
16.5% J 'V Chaignon 2.1%
13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
11.0% H Pantall 12.6%
11.9% L Gadbin 12.5%
5.2% A \Vermeire 0.0%
8.6% Mme D Wulf 11.4%
5.3% S Gouvaze 4.8%
8.8% JToux 6.8%
5.5% Cjm Wolters 0.0%
8.8% AFabre 21.3%
10.5% F Vermeulen 11.5%
10.3% F R Monfort 9.8%

ANES K- AN W

SELECTIONS

4 Rooftop (FR)

DEAUVILLE
5 Star From The East (FR) 67%

1300M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1300M

5 Star From The East (FR) _

8 Ready King (FR)

50%

14 Miss Woo Woo

50%

2 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE) _

FAST FORM

2 Goodeveningmrbond (RE) 7%

14 Miss Woo Woo

IRACE

Race Preview: Rooftop (FR) Three-start maiden who has been improving. This looks a suitable

race. Star From The East (FR) Boasts a win and a 3rd in 2 course-and-distance appearances. Good-
eveningmrbond (IRE) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Miss Woo Woo Raced handily last start.
Has been improving and can feature here.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

FRANCE

DEAUVILLE
RACE 6 10:25 PM (€19,000) Deauville - 2500m
1 125710 Black Hawk (FR) 59  [7] MBarzalona 18.9% L Pontoir 8.9%
2 717029 Hollywood Africans (FR) 59 [5] M Guyon 16.5% L Pontoir 8.9%
3 171033 Rosetta Stone (FR) 58 [1] RMangione 8.0% MF Weissmeier 10.8%
4 110840 Jaguare Precieuse (FR) 57.5 [6] J Claudic 5.3% Mme M Desvaux 9.3%
5 860500 Cote Jardin (FR) 56 [9] HBesnier 8.8% J Chaloupka 0.0%
6 743006 Equinoxe 56 [8] APouchin 11.9% E Libaud 15.0%
7 478498 Qatar River 56  [11] D Santiago (1.5) 6.7% J P Oliveira 0.0%
8 014464 Qualiand (FR) 56 [10] O Andigne 10.8% A Couetil 15.3%
9 423905 Beautiful Memory (FR)  54.5 [2] C Pacaut(1.5) 8.3% N Perret 8.2%
10 400560 llumine Precieuse (FR)  54.5 [4] T Piccone 11.0% Mme M Desvaux 9.3%
11 120246 Bahayra (FR) 54.5 [3] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% P Groualle 12.8%
12 173650 Clair De Lune (FR) 54.5 [12] L Bouton (3.5) 16.7% F Graffard 24.1%

TN ESEVE KIS

3

11:43 PM

541194 Kingori (USA)
236718 Inattendu (FR)
704871 Gold Player (FR)
670109 Bowland Park
424981 Manne (FR)
040736 Alerio (GER)
326007 Presomption (FR)
421785 Sim Card (FR)
508619 Narcissus (FR)
10 278070 Manwhataman (FR)
11 742966 See The Light (FR)
12 027757 Baileys Eclair (FR)
13 025248 Perdriolle (FR)
14 963809 Drummin Life (IRE)

OCONOORWN=

(€16,000)

60 [7] GSias(2.5)
58  [11] L Bouton (2.5)
58 [6] MGuyon

58 [5] LBais(1.5)
56.5 [10] H Boutin

56 [13] C Demuro

56 [4] PBazre

56 [8] CLecoeuvre
56 [1] TBachelot
56 [12] L Boisseau

56 [2] APouchin

56 [3] CBelmont(2.5)
545 [9] CPacaut(1.5)
54.5 [14] M Barzalona

Deauville -- 1900m

11.5%
16.7%
16.5%
4.4%
8.6%
13.2%
8.8%
8.9%
11.3%
5.2%
11.9%
8.7%
8.3%
18.9%

C Escuder

Frau A Budka

J Carvalho
Mme N Verheyen
M Boutin

A Schutz

Mme A Karkosa
F R Monfort

M Geisler

Mrs G Rarick

G Hernon

R Chotard

N Perret

E D Monfort

9.2%
9.6%
9.8%
6.1%
7.4%
15.3%
8.6%
9.8%
11.9%
4.6%
11.5%
8.1%
8.2%
8.6%

L 0Y f f SNARERN:Y AR

SELECTIONS s DEAUVILLE 2500M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2500M
g 3 Rosetia Stone (FR) 4%
2 Hollywood Africans (FR) J [ 2 HO”YWOQdAfricaﬂS(FH)36%
4 Jaguare Precieuse (FR) E Z S;‘:;S::L(FR) ﬁ:ﬁ"
1 Black Hawk (FR) w E

IRACE

Race Preview: Rosetta Stone (FR) Was prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third
over 2200m. Hollywood Africans (FR) Big runner in this class. Jaguare Precieuse (FR) Place
claims on best form. Black Hawk (FR) Can get into the mix.

RACE 7 11:05PM (€27,000) Deauville - 2000m
1 008361 Ashghar (FR) 60  [14] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% Mme C Gryson 5.9%
2 205762 LouMan (FR) 59.5 [8] M Guyon 16.5% C Escuder 9.2%
3 566800 Give Me Gold (FR) 59.5 [7] CPacaut(1.5) 8.3% G Doleuze 16.3%
4 635211 Waldkauz (FR) 59.5 [9] AMadamet 10.5% Y Bonnefoy 9.2%
5 3670 Poseidonos (GER) 59.5 [3] APouchin 11.9% G Batistic 7.7%
6 922448 Zahyana(FR) 59  [10] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% S Jesus 7.5%
7 1781 Sweet Diana (GER) 58.5 [6] L Boisseau 5.2% Mme Y Vollmer 7.6%
8 000026 Fayona (FR) 58 [4] LBails(1.5) 4.4% S Gouyette 3.2%
9 310508 Cow Boy (FR) 58  [13] C Belmont (1.5) 8.7% L Baudron 7.6%
10 770706 Inclination (FR) 58  [2] T Trullier 7.5% Dé&p Prod’homme 6.0%
11 870107 Cracklin’rosie (FR) 57.5 [11] P Bazire 8.8% Mme Y Volmer 7.6%
12 344050 Havana Six (FR) 57.5 [16] M Barzalona 18.9% S Cerulis 5.3%
13 183603 Beijinho (FR) 57.5 [17] Aurelien Lemaitre ~ 10.3% N Perret 8.2%
14 61690 My Lord (FR) 57.5 [12] D Provost 7.7% JV Chaignon 2.1%
15 254229 Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [15] C Soumillon 12.5% Mme H Martinez 2.7%
16 577556 Lidisbam (FR) 52.5 [5] D Santiago (1.5) 6.7% S Smrczek 10.3%
17 807310 Maktava 52 [1] M Peslier (2.5) 6.6% D Smaga 5.0%

SELECTIONS DEAUVILLE 1900M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1900M
13 Perdriolle (FR) 8 Sim Card (FR) 29%
5 Manne (FR) 17%

3 Gold Player (FR)
6 Alerio (GER)
11 See The Light (FR)

IRACE

FAST FORM

7 Presomption (FR) ~ 17%

9 Narcissus (FR) 13%

2 Inattendu (FR) 12%

Race Preview: Perdriolle (FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Gold Player (FR) Last start winner
who retains form, will be handy here. Alerio (GER) Strong trainer and jockey combination and should
continue the good form here. See The Light (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 8 runners

and beaten 3.44 lengths over 2000m. Expect to improve here.

RACE 9 12:20 AM (€718,000) Deauville -- 1900m
1 924601 Sport Coupe (FR) 60 [7] MGuyon 16.5% F Foresi 6.7%
2 (023646 Nerokas (FR) 60 [6] HBesnier 8.8% A Sanglard 1.8%
3 020000 Magnetique 59  [5] TBachelot 11.3% J Parize 6.5%
4 374420 Pearl Harbour (FR) 59 [9] CLecoeuvre 8.9% P Weijer 0.0%
5 082056 Kick Boxing (FR) 58 [3] Aurelien Lemaitre  10.3% S Cerulis 5.3%
6 560701 Landaryna (FR) 58 [8] LBoisseau 5.2% G Courbot 6.6%
7 682797 AlJaroud (FR) 57.5 [14] A Madamet 10.5% D Windrif 6.3%
8 597600 Recoleros (FR) 57  [16] A Crastus 5.6% A Fouassier 9.5%
9 082950 Albert Bridge (FR) 57 [10] T Piccone 11.0% Y Luyckx 2.4%
10 06000 Elegantia (FR) 56 [12] CBelmont (1.5) 8.7% Mme C Barbe 11.1%
11 724230 Lou Balicot (FR) 55.5 [13] M Barzalona 18.9% S Derycke 28.6%
12 658086 Bow Lane (FR) 55 [2] T Trullier 7.5% D Windrif 6.3%
13 120004 Trust On Me (FR) 54.5 [15] A Pouchin 11.9% H Grewe 20.6%
14 402329 Prince Los (FR) 54 [4] CPacaut(1.5) 8.3% C Escuder 9.2%
15 000008 Volcan (FR) 535 [11] E Crublet 9.5%  Zdenek Koplik 7.9%
16 008000 Lovely Dolly (FR) 51.5 [1] JClaudic 5.3% P Azzopardi 0.0%

B =0 = e

1I1m1m

SELECTIONS

DEAUVILLE

2000M DISTANCE

BEST TIME 2000M

E 6 Zahyana (FR) 33% |03 GiveMeGold (FR) 100% |N2 LouMan(FR)  2:01.58
15 Shawbak (FR) E 17 Makiava 32% | N 7 SweetDiana (GER) 50% J§ 9 CowBoy (FR)  2:02.63

3 Give Me Gold (FR) "7, 3 GiveMe Gold (FR)  22% | § 13 Bemnho(fR) 42% 148 Fayona(FH) 2:03.39

12 Havana Six (FR) E 15 Shawbak (FH) 21% | § 12 Havana Six (FR) ~ 42% |0 7 Sweet Diana (GER) 2:04.50

12 Havana Six (FR) ~ 19% J{ 6 Zahyana (FR) 33% N6 Zahyana (FR)  2:04.65

IRACE

Race Preview: Lou Man (FR) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Shawbak (FR) Can

bounce back to best form. Give Me Gold (FR) Great record over this distance and will be in the finish.
Havana Six (FR) Well held in 10th spot over 1900m at Deauville in a Class 3 divided limited handicap
on the 4th of August 2024. Better than latest and can earn.

1 2 3 4 5 6 27 8 9 10—y 11 12 13 14
VTR T E S TSI
A
f -
SELECTIONS
1 Sport Coupe (FR)
4 Pearl Harbour (FR)
14 Prince Los (FR) J
"5 KiokBoxing (FR)
IRACE

Race Preview: Sport Coupe (FR) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Pearl
Harbour (FR) Winning claims on prior form. Prince Los (FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Kick
Boxing (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 10 runners and beaten 3.69 lengths over 1800m.
Expect to improve here.

DEAUVILLE
2 Nerokas (FR)
6 Landaryna (FR)
9 Abert Bridge (FR)
7 AlJaroud (FR)
5 Kick Boxing (FR)

1900M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1900M

21%

17%
17%
13%
13%

FAST FORM

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

Page2 | France

o
IRACE ~ivcecomss )



10-08-2024 EHi~
i
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% 13 7:22PM (30,0008 T) SHR —- 16002 R
1 FER BB Tommy Boy (FR) 58 [ 1] FuEELfE 8.9% E= 0.0%
2 ng Just (USA) 58 [ 3] BK&S 189% A% 21.3%
3 TR Escape Game (IRE) 58 [ 7] =¥ 1.9% {55 7.2%
4 R/RFIE AlAali (FR) 58 [ 4] FhiE 56% JBER 8.9%
5 Wir Ever Fast (FR) 58 [ 2] EHrE 130% HEFHK  155%
6 MEFZR  Nesthom 58 [ 5] =% 165% #&hoE  241%
7 BXE—S Opus One [ 6] EEE 13.2% B 23.3%

1#[[[[@#

i

8416002 R 1600 R{E 5%

2 A%

7 RE—S
3 BT
6 MK

——
EEFAR: AR SUBENSTBTEETE,
EEEBRIRE. NHR ERJ:%T%?E& So

—S ERIFRESSR., BUEK SR

% 21% 7:58 PM (30,0008 T) LHR —— 16002 R
1 k4 Shandana (IRE) 57 [ 1] BKS 189% #hoE  241%
2 BFE354E Rockfender (FR) 57 [ 7] EE& 13.2% &% 23.3%
3 HIFFE  Ruchbah (FR) 57 [ 5] BT} 10.3% = 22.9%
4 FEAEM Candarshana (HUN) 57 [ 2] £ 1.9% Bhod  128%
5 HHEE  Inhebhaa (FR) 57 | 8] 7&iEE 6.0% FhiEE 2.1%
6 InFIS%F Garamante (FR) 57 [ 6] LiEfe 1.0% Bk 9.0%
7 ikﬂﬁﬁ Blue Lilas 57 [ 4] S 78% ERIEHF  18.0%
8 M|stress [ 3] Bi=% 16.5% EFBE 13.8%
ik 81416002 R 16002 REES%

3 HFE ]

2 BRFE ]

1 Hikd

TE

EEME: XA BOULEDEIHMAZ . fIFE CHIFRUERIHERE, BRAE T

ZERERBM. BEM CREII2EE—EIR.,
% 33% 8:33PM (16,000%7T) Z#R —- 13002R
1 190061 HRBE  ltaewon (FR) 59.5 [ 3] EXE 189% S£EEHF  153%
2 666926 #EAM]  The Charm (FR) 59 [ 9] T 45% ZREER  11.1%
3 830835 Ei&/R  DroitDeParole (IRE) 59 [ 7] T 8.6% 1M 7.4%
4 608950 3BERBRFD Furioso (FR) 59 [ 8] EnEfe 11.0% E4% 12.6%
5 454228 Y53 Urban Beat (IRE) 59 [ 1] FEE4E 89% =HMEn  11.9%
6 650109 FwHMT Sirius Slew 58 [10] DISR4FQ25) 87% #EHAFH 6.1%
7 107774 BAE/R  Parure Des Sables (IRE) 57.5 [ 4] %32 11.9% SEptF 8.6%
8 007070 #¥HFEF AmazonPrince IRE) 56 [ 5] {&E55% 132% 4 9.8%
9 423970 1¥3#E  Jumano (FR) 56 [ 2] IBFHI@G 5 91% B{ET 9.3%
10 177009 KA Big Boots 56 [ 6] MAE45(1.5) 8.3% fEEL 4.0%
AN EML NN
{Ei% {2%13002R
1 B Oyl 2 #AS 20%
p 3 BB 19%

2 *ﬁfgﬁ <M 9 mmiz 17%

3 B#R e 10 ABRAG 7%
ESWR: B8R TIHRERIANG, SHNSERTSM, HRR SINANEENEIDAR

D, BB, 8BS SH ﬁ%ﬂiﬂﬁtﬁjfﬁiﬁo BERENERIE, SERES
%EO

A

#gim | ZE

ZEEAIE, MAESKR, TEFHREFER,

% 43% 9:115PM (53,0008 5T) SH R —-2000AR
1 156361 3L4EFIE Everilo (FR) 61 [16] Sl 78% HEFHKR  155%
2 232172 ®JEF Morphewan (FR) 60 [11] BXKZH 189% smd/R  17.1%
3 720327 BHE Lorcan (FR) 59 [ 1] FuiEM 94% WEEZH  136%
4 000011 FERTEELE Get Set (IRE) 57 [ 7] @=% 16.5% 1EER  125%
5 878083 i&/R Noir (FR) 57 [ 8] #FIR 75% F5aib 8.6%
6 472431 2FRHFE Royal Right (IRE) 56.5 [12] BEI& 1.3% HBHE 115%
7 150049 E#R3E  Khochenko (FR) 56.5 [15] HEREfE 1.0% LS5 6.0%
8 040153 [JEH% Thunderspeed (FR)  56.5 [ 9] 7R§4fE 125% FEER  17.1%
9 706538 FRWAZERR Nepalais (FR) 56 [ 4] {EESE 13.2% EAWhA 9.0%
10 415597 f&{® Snuggles (FR) 56 [ 2] DEfe 88% RIAKIE  77%
11 092500 FRIEHKEM Centorina (FR) 55.5 [13] B 13.0% FEFER 8.9%
12 061748 & Pingo (FR) 55.5 [ 6] FiEE4E 89% SPILE 5.0%
13 070062 #8{53%  I'm ABeliever (FR) 55 [10] &2 1.9% EWNA 9.0%
14 000915 EEZEHBER Chiareggio (FR) 54.5 [ 3] D4 10.3% fex 10.4%
15 992616 iB{ELFRIE Bobbymurphy (FR) 53.5 [ 5] BRhif 16.3% ZEEAK 115%
16 116201 $F=Z/R Force Tranquille (FR)  52.5 [14] RAHEZE 8.1% HE/R 8.1%

FERFE TN R
L

#EH20002R [ 20002 RS
1 MR 3 B 58% (6 SRHMIE 1:59.62
2 EER 6 ExME %2 RIER 52%||7 SR 1:50.77

8 MESHK 8 NPk 33%|| 6 EFME  47%||2 FIEH  1:50.93

; <) nmsEsa  awe||1 RUEFDE  are|| 15 HEESE 2:0076
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% 515 9:50 PM (19,000Bk3T) YR — 13002R
1 105180 #Hai%E#E Embrace Adversity (FR) 59.5 [ 5] Exhife 16.3% BRAZRL  136%
2 414880 4-22#BE Goodeveningmrbond (IRE)59.5 [ 6] FFELET(25) 74% Seopis 9.8%
3 94214 ER/R  Chammile (FR) 57.5 [11] =% 16.5% EHAEIK 2.1%
4 374 BIR Rooftop (FR) 575 7] EE& 13.2% &t 23.3%
5 502750 ZRAZE Star From The East (FR) 57.5 [ 1] EEREfR 1.0% 7% 12.6%
6 76540 HFI/R  Guemier Mystere (RE) 57.5 [10] =2 1.9% HEER  125%
7 365710 4. Wikenda (FR) 56.5 [ 4] tEHE 52% HERR 0.0%
8 782590 #&kE  ReadyKing (FR) 56 [ 3] &5  86% {AREK  114%
9 703859 HF-ETELEE ChunkaWakan (FR) 56 [ 8] &t 53% EfEF 4.8%
10 97 BB HF Baileys Bachelor (FR) 56 [ 2] EHE/R 8.8% HHEr 6.8%
11 0660 ¥HiKE Careless (FR) 56 [14] $#EEA 55% R4FET 0.0%
12 118029 4FF/EK Treizieme 56 [12] DURfE 88% ZR{ALE  21.3%
13 647 A4Hi  Dambulla (FR) 545 9] fREL(1.5)  105% 4EEAk  115%
14 453654 B 5/v8H Miss Woo Woo 54.5 [13] BO4F 10.3% ZREE4F 9.8%
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1 125710 B Black Hawk (FR) 59 [ 7] BE 18.9% EER 8.9%
2 717029 EPFFIERF Hollywood Africans (FR) 59 [ 5] £=% 16.5% FEHER 8.9%
3 171033 j&EEHE  Rosetta Stone (FR) 58 [ 1] 2% 80% #EHTK  108%
4 110840 EM Jaguare Precieuse (FR) 57.5 [ 6] ﬂlﬁL 5.3% BHEmK 9.3%
5 860500 F4FE| T Cote Jardin (FR) 56 [ 9] DR 88% &AF 0.0%
6 743006 {RZEIETE Equinoxe 56 [ 8] F 11.9% Z=EER 15.0%
7 478498 3k Qatar River 56 [11] JBBHR(1.5) 6.7% BMERL 0.0%
8 014464 REXEE  Qualiand (FR) 56 [10] Z@fe 108% RlER 153%
9 423905 ERAMEIZ Beautiful Memory (FR) 54.5 [ 2] MHE45(1.5) 83% {MEmF 8.2%
10 400560 ¥5Z#HBEA llumine Precieuse (FR) 54.5 [ 4] EEREfE 1.0% BHELX 9.3%
11 120246 BiBHL  Bahayra (FR) 54.5 [ 3] FUEELE 89% HiB/R  128%
12 173650 TE3EEHM Clair De Lune (FR) 54.5 [12] SERG.5  167% IBESE  24.1%
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1 008361 PAHf{E  Ashghar (FR) 60 [14] maftE 8.1% 1RE 5.9%
2 205762 A8 Lou Man (FR) 59.5 [ 8] =% 16.5% CHTEEE  9.2%
3 566800 E&EA Give Me Gold (FR) 59.5 [ 7] MEE45(1.5) 83% IEEF  163%
4 635211 FLEBK %% Waldkauz (FR) 59.5 [ 9] &g 105% #RfedE 9.2%
5 3670 IATLiF Poseidonos (GER) 59.5[ 3] =2 1.9% EidE 7.7%
6 922448 B4  Zahyana (FR) 59 [10] FUEELE 8.9% AR 7.5%
7 1781 BER4)  Sweet Diana (GER) 58.5 [ 6] 1EHmER 52% RHE/R 7.6%
8 000026 iZAW  Fayona (FR) 58 | 4] ERHR(1.5) 44% BLHE 3.2%
9 310508 &4F Cow Boy (FR) 58 [13] IIZF(1.5) 87% t&HiER 7.6%
10 770706 {5 fH Inclination (FR) 58 [ 2] #FIR 75% ET5R 6.0%
11 870107 FR3BF B Crackiinrosie (FR) 57.5 [11] BE/R 88% KHE/R 7.6%
12 344050 RRELAB7S Havana Six (FR) 57.5 [16] BEKS 18.9% MEBHZ 5.3%
13 183603 M&EFA  Beiinho (FR) 57.5 [17] BIHF 10.3% {AEE 8.2%
14 61690 FEAYX  MyLord (FR) 57.5 [12] ETX 77% EEHEIK 2.1%
15 254229 REFE  Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [15] #4416 125% BT 2.7%
16 577556 FIBHATHE Lidisbarn (FR) 525 [ 5] Ju@ig(1.5) 67% FFER  103%

7 807310 BFEEE Makiava 52 [ 1] fERFI25 66% SEIBE 5.0%
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% 8% 11:43 PM (16,000%k IT)

1 541194 &#&7  Kingori (USA) 60 [ 7] AIERQ5) 115% LHIEEE  9.2%
2 236718 {REAX#L Inattendu (FR) 58 [11] Q5 167% BEFR 9.6%
3 704871 E&HLZR Gold Player (FR) 58 [ 6] &% 16.5% RHERR 9.8%
4 670109 T22E Bowland Park 58 [ 5] EMREET(1.5) 4.4% H4ERERA 6.1%
5 424981 £ Manne (FR) 56.5 [10] =T 86% AT 7.4%
6 040736 3LENERER Alerio (GER) 56 [13] &K 132% SERHF  153%
7 326007 ikl Presomption (FR) 56 [ 4] BEER 8.8% s 8.6%
8 421785 Sim Card (FR) 56 [ 8] FiEE4E 8.9% BRIBHF 9.8%
9 508619 7KkAil Narcissus (FR) 56 [ 1] BYE& 1.3% Z=HE 1.9%
10 278070 XBA  Manwhataman (FR) 56 [12] f&HmE 52% hiflz 4.6%
11 742966 BEMIH  See The Light (FR) 56 [ 2] ¥ 1.9% HHK 11.5%
12 027757 BFIRIZE Baileys Eclair (FR) 56 [ 3] MSAFEQ5 87% HIER 8.1%
13 025248 JREEEER Perdriolle (FR) 545 9] MHE4F(1.5) 8.3% {MEmts 8.2%
14 963809 3 3H/MZE Drummin Life (IRE) 54.5 [14] BXS 18.9% ERFEHF 8.6%
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1 924601 I=ZHZE  Sport Coupe (FR) 60 [ 7] @=% 16.5% FREF 6.7%
2 023646 2% FHT Nerokas (FR) 60 [ 6] DU 8.8% ZEAEhI 1.8%
3 020000 B&EXE  Magnetique 59 [ 5] B 1.3% A% 6.5%
4 374420 BEE#E  Pearl Harbour (FR) 59 [ 9] FUEEME 8.9% 47 0.0%
5 082056 &BHA  Kick Boxing (FR) 58 [ 3] BO4F 10.3% BEBE#& 5.3%
6 560701 Z=iEF4H Landaryna (FR) 58 [ 8] fEHAER 52% THEF 6.6%
7 682797 MRIRAFE AlJaroud (FR) 57.5 [14] Dty 105% REE 6.3%
8 597600 J13ERi& Recoleros (FR) 57 [16] =HiE 56% SEFHIR 95%
9 082950 3ZIAAHF Abert Bridge (FR) 57 [10] EEREfE 1.0% ERF 24%
10 06000 {7 Elegantia (FR) 56 [12] MSAHFA.5) 87% B/RME  11.1%
11 724230 BFI5E  Lou Balicot (FR) 55.5 [13] EKS 18.9% BAITE  286%
12 658086 Eit& Bow Lane (FR) 55 [ 2] #FIR 75% RfEE 6.3%
13 120004 #E{53  TrustOnMe (FR) 54.5 [15] =¥ 1.9% XEBE  206%
14 402329 ZHFETF Prince Los (FR) 54 [ 4] MEE4E(.5)  8.3% HREEE  9.2%
15 000008 ;%HE Volcan (FR) 535 [11] =&DW@  95% EF| 7.9%
16 008000 AJ &4k Lovely Dolly (FR) 51.5[ 1] ®Fh&a@ 5.3% MR/RIE 0.0%
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